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1.  Dr. Edward I. Altman 
Max L. Heine Professor of Finance 
Leonard H. Stern School of Business 
New York University 
44 West 4th Street 
New York, New York 10012 
USA 
Tel: 212-998-0709 
Fax: 212-995-4220 
E-Mail:  ealtman@stern.nyu.edu  

2.  Professor Charles D. Booth 
University of Hawaii 
William S. Richardson School of Law 
2515 Dole Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 
USA 
Tel: 808-956-5355 
Fax: 808-956-5569 
E-Mail:  cbooth@hawaii.edu 

3.  Prof. Dr. Horst Eidenmüller, LL.M. 
Institut für Internationales Recht 
Ludwig-Maximilians-Universitat 
München 
Veterinärstrasse 5 
Munich 80539 
Germany 
Tel: 0049-89-2180-2709 
Fax: 0049-89-2180-13992 
E-Mail:  horst.eidenmueller@jura.uni-muenchen.de 

4.  Professor Ian F. Fletcher 
University College London 
Faculty of Laws 
Bentham House 
Endsleigh Gardens 
London WC1H 0EG 
England 
Tel: 44 0 207-679-1417 
Fax: 44 0207-916-8539 
E-Mail:  I.f.fletcher@ucl.ac.uk 

5.  Professor Peter Gottwald 
Juristische Fakultät, Universität Regensburg 
Universitätsstrasse 31 
93051 Regensburg 
Germany 
Tel: 0049-941-943-26-36 
Fax: 0049-941-943-24-32 
E-Mail:  peter.gottwald@jura.uni-regensburg.de 

6.  Professor Dr. Ulrich G. Haas 
Lehrstuhl fur Burgerliches Recht Und 
Zivilprozessrecht, FB 03 
D-55099 Mainz 
Germany 
Tel:   
Fax: 
E-Mail:  ulrich.haas@uni-mainz.de  
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7.  Dr. Terrence Haliday 
American Bar Foundation 
750 N. Lake Shore Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 
USA 
Tel: 312-988-6593 
Fax: 312-988-6611 
E-Mail:  halliday@abfn.org 

8.  Professor Noboru Kashiwagi 
Puchi Etan IIIF 
Honkomagome 6-10-1 
Bunkyo-ku 
Tokyo 113-0021 
Japan 
Tel: 81-3-5976-2565 
Fax: 81-3-5976-2858 
E-Mail:  kashiwagi@j.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

9.  Professor Kenneth N. Klee 
UCLA School of Law 
P.O. Box 951476 
Los Angeles, California 90095-1476 
USA 
Tel: 1-310-825-7460 
Fax: 1-310-206-7902 
E-Mail:  klee@law.ucla.edu 

10.  Prof. Sebastian C.J.J. Kortmann 
Radboud University Nijmegen 
Postbus 9049 
6500 KK Nijmegen 
The Netherlands 
Tel:  31-24-361-2300 
Fax: 31-24-361-1583 
E-Mail:  s.kortmann@jur.ru.nl 

11.  Professor Lynn M. LoPucki 
UCLA Law School 
405 Hilgard Avenue 
Los Angeles, California 90095 
USA 
Tel: 1-310-794-5722 
Fax: 1-310-267-0350 
E-Mail:  lopucki@law.ucla.edu 

12.  Dr. Rosalind Mason 
Faculty of Law 
University of Southern Queensland 
West Street 
Toowoomba 4350 
Australia 
Tel: 61-7-4631-2399 
Fax: 61-7-4631-1886 
E-Mail:  rosmason@usq.edu.au 

13.  Professor Junichi Matsushita 
School of Law, University of Tokyo 
7-3-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku 
Tokyo 113-0033 
Japan 
Tel: 81-3-5841-1329 
Fax: 81-3-5841-3161 
E-Mail:  jmatsu@j.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

14.  Professor Grant W. Newton 
Pepperdine University 
221 Stewart Avenue, Suite 207 
Medford, Oregon 97501 
USA 
Tel: 541-858-1665 
Fax: 541-536-7072 
E-Mail:  gnewton@airacira.org 
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15.  Professor Soogeun Oh 
Ewha Womans University 
Daehyudong 11-1 
Seodaemungu 
Seoul 120-750 
Korea 
Tel:  82-2-3277-3556 
Fax: 82-2-3277-2848 
E-Mail:  soh@ewha.ac.kr 

16.  Professor Christoph Paulus 
Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin 
Unter den Linden 6 
10099 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel:  49-30-2093-3525 
Fax: 49-30-2093-3432 
E-Mail:  cpaulus@worldbank.org  
ChrPaulus@t-online.de 

17.  Professor Harry Rajak 
University of Sussex 
Sussex Law School 
Falmer 
Brighton BN1 9QQ 
England 
Tel:  44 0 1273-678532 
Fax: 44 0 1273-877-534 
E-Mail:  H.H.rajak@sussex.ac.uk 

18.  Professor Janis Sarra 
University of British Columbia 
Faculty of Law 
1822 East Mall 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z1 
Canada 
Tel:  604-822-9255 
Fax:  
E-Mail:  sarra@law.ubc.ca 

19.  Professor Steven L. Schwarcz  
Stanley A. Star Professor of Law & 
Business 
Duke University School of Law 
P.O. Box 90360 
Corner Science & Towerview 
Durham, North Carolina 27708 
USA 
Tel:  919-613-7060 
Fax: 919-613-7231 
E-Mail:  schwarcz@law.duke.edu 

20.  Professor P. A. (Sandy) Shandro 
University College London 
Gower Street  
London   
WC1E 6BT 
United Kingdom 
Tel:    +44 (0) 20-7679-1000 
Fax:    +44 (0) 20 7679-1424 
E-Mail:  sandy.shandro@ucl.ac.uk 

21.  Prof.& Dr.Jingxia (Josie) Shi 
Law School 
China University of International Business & 
Economics(UIBE) 
No.10, Huixin East Street 
Chaoyang District 
Beijing 100029 
P. R. of China 
Tel:0086-10-64494289 
Email:  shijingxia@vip.sina.com  
 

22.  Professor Philip Smart 
The University of Hong Kong 
Department of Law 
4/f KK Leung Building 
Pokfulam Road 
Hong Kong 
China 
Tel:  852-2859-2951 
Fax: 852-2559-3543 
E-Mail:  psmart@hku.hk 
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23.  Prof. Dr. Daniel Staehelin 
Christen Rickli Partner 
Hirschgässlein 11 
Postfach 257 
4010 Basel 
Tel:    ++41/61/279 45 00 
Fax:    ++41/61/279 45 10 
E-Mail:  dstaehelin@crplaw.ch 

24.  Professor Miguel Virgos 
Departamento de Derecho Privado 
Social y Economico 
Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 
Despacho 35 
Campus de Cantoblanco 
Ctra. De Colmenar, km. 15 
28049 Madrid 
Spain 
Tel:  914-978-368 
Fax: 914-978-216 
E-Mail:  miguel.virgos@uam.es 

25.  Professor G. Ray Warner  
Professor of Law & Director 
LL.M. in Bankruptcy 
St. John's University 
8000 Utopia Parkway 
Jamaica, New York 11439 
USA 
Tel:  718-990-6620 
Fax: 718-990-2199 
E-Mail:  warnerg@stjohns.edu 

26.  Professor Elizabeth Warren 
HA 200, Harvard Law School 
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02128 
USA 
Tel:  1-617-495-3101 
Fax: 1-617-496-6118 
E-Mail:  ewarren@law.harvard.edu 

27.  Professor Wang Weiguo 
China University of Politics and Law 
The School of Civil, Commercial and 
Economic Law 
25 Xitucheng Road 
Haidian District 
Beijing 10088 China 
Tel:  86 1370 1333 733  
Fax: 86 10 821 39 339 
E-Mail:  weiguow58@263.net 

28.  Professor Bob Wessels 
Postbus/P.O. Box 1199 
3300 BD Dordrecht 
The Netherlands 
Tel:  31-78-639-00-28 
Fax: 31-78-639-00-31 
E-Mail:  bwessels@bobwessels.nl 

29.  Professor Jay L. Westbrook 
University of Texas School of Law 
727 East Dean Keeton Street 
Austin, Texas 78705-3296 
USA 
Tel:  1-512-232-1303 
Fax: 1-512-471-6988 
E-Mail:  jwestbrook@mail.law.utexas.edu 
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